



ABC Bid Data

BROOKLINE
40092
X-A004(343)

PROJECT: BROOKLINE
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 40092
FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A004(343)
DATE BIDS OPEN: July 14, 2016, 2:00 PM
SCOPE OF WORK: NH 130 intersection safety improvements: widen NH 13 to add left turn lanes
COMPLETION DATE: June 16, 2017
LOCATION: Hillsborough

Awarded To:

Amount: \$0.00
Award Date:

Certified by: _____
Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

| Contractor | Bid Amount | Rank |
|---|--------------|------|
| AMERICAN EXCAVATING CORP. 5 MADDEN ROAD, PO BOX 1220, DERRY NH 03038 | \$522,543.60 | A |
| NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC 159 BARNSTEAD ROAD, PITTSFIELD NH 03263 | \$545,376.50 | B |
| PARK CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 138 NH RTE. 119 EAST, PO BOX 600, FITZWILLIAM NH 03447 | \$594,688.60 | C |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | AMERICAN EXCAVATING CORP. 5 MADDEN ROAD DERRY, NH 03038 | | NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC 159 BARNSTEAD ROAD PITTSFIELD, NH 03263 | |
|----------|-------------|------|----------|------------|-------|---|-------|---|-------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |

Items

| | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|---|-----|------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 201.882 | INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II | SY | 50.000 | \$5.50 | \$275.00 | \$15.00 | \$750.00 | \$6.00 | \$300.00 |
| 203.1 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 2,550.000 | \$11.00 | \$28,050.00 | \$18.00 | \$45,900.00 | \$10.00 | \$25,500.00 |
| 203.6 | EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) | CY | 25.000 | \$23.00 | \$575.00 | \$12.00 | \$300.00 | \$10.00 | \$250.00 |
| 206.19 | COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY | CY | 25.000 | \$17.80 | \$445.00 | \$70.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$25.00 | \$625.00 |
| 214. | FINE GRADING | U | 1.000 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$31,000.00 | \$31,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 304.2 | GRAVEL (F) | CY | 1,150.000 | \$20.00 | \$23,000.00 | \$23.75 | \$27,312.50 | \$24.00 | \$27,600.00 |
| 304.3 | CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) | CY | 1,150.000 | \$25.00 | \$28,750.00 | \$29.00 | \$33,350.00 | \$30.00 | \$34,500.00 |
| 304.35 | CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES | CY | 60.000 | \$42.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$54.00 | \$3,240.00 | \$31.00 | \$1,860.00 |
| 403.11002 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2) | TON | 1,450.000 | \$86.00 | \$124,700.00 | \$89.00 | \$129,050.00 | \$86.00 | \$124,700.00 |
| 403.12 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD | TON | 40.000 | \$163.00 | \$6,520.00 | \$120.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$115.00 | \$4,600.00 |
| 403.4 | MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) | TON | 730.000 | \$1.25 | \$912.50 | \$2.00 | \$1,460.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,460.00 |
| 403.6 | PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | LF | 10,900.000 | \$2.15 | \$23,435.00 | \$4.00 | \$43,600.00 | \$0.50 | \$5,450.00 |
| 410.22 | ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT | GAL | 400.000 | \$4.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 417. | COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES | SY | 1,400.000 | \$34.00 | \$47,600.00 | \$6.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$5.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 608.26 | 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F) | SY | 12.000 | \$80.00 | \$960.00 | \$80.00 | \$960.00 | \$95.00 | \$1,140.00 |
| 609.01187 | STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB, 18" HIGH WITH 3" ROUNDED EDGE | LF | 35.000 | \$35.00 | \$1,225.00 | \$85.00 | \$2,975.00 | \$40.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 609.02187 | CURVED GRANITE CURB 18" HIGH W/ 3" ROUNDED EDGE | LF | 15.000 | \$60.00 | \$900.00 | \$120.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$50.00 | \$750.00 |
| 615.0201 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B | SF | 103.000 | \$73.00 | \$7,519.00 | \$45.00 | \$4,635.00 | \$45.00 | \$4,635.00 |
| 615.0301 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C | SF | 106.500 | \$44.00 | \$4,686.00 | \$36.00 | \$3,834.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,727.50 |
| 615.0501 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB | SF | 10.000 | \$18.00 | \$180.00 | \$19.00 | \$190.00 | \$18.00 | \$180.00 |
| 615.0601 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC | SF | 48.100 | \$12.00 | \$577.20 | \$16.00 | \$769.60 | \$15.00 | \$721.50 |
| 618.61 | UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE | \$ | 9,000.000 | \$1.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 618.7 | FLAGGERS | HR | 1,200.000 | \$22.00 | \$26,400.00 | \$25.50 | \$30,600.00 | \$26.00 | \$31,200.00 |
| 619.1 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | U | 1.000 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$8,905.50 | \$8,905.50 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 619.25 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | U | 3.000 | \$2,407.00 | \$7,221.00 | \$3,720.00 | \$11,160.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 619.279 | AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN | U | 2.000 | \$8,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$4,750.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 628.2 | SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | LF | 3,550.000 | \$2.80 | \$9,940.00 | \$1.50 | \$5,325.00 | \$1.50 | \$5,325.00 |
| 632.0104 | RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 29,500.000 | \$0.30 | \$8,850.00 | \$0.16 | \$4,720.00 | \$0.10 | \$2,950.00 |
| 632.3104 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 200.000 | \$2.50 | \$500.00 | \$0.65 | \$130.00 | \$1.00 | \$200.00 |
| 632.3108 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE | LF | 55.000 | \$1.50 | \$82.50 | \$1.10 | \$60.50 | \$2.00 | \$110.00 |
| 632.3118 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE | LF | 40.000 | \$6.00 | \$240.00 | \$2.10 | \$84.00 | \$5.00 | \$200.00 |
| 632.32 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD | SF | 320.000 | \$10.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 632.911 | OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER | LF | 3,550.000 | \$2.00 | \$7,100.00 | \$0.50 | \$1,775.00 | \$1.25 | \$4,437.50 |
| 641. | LOAM | CY | 30.000 | \$82.50 | \$2,475.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| 645.121 | TEMPORARY MULCH AND TACKIFIERS | SY | 100.000 | \$0.50 | \$50.00 | \$9.00 | \$900.00 | \$9.00 | \$900.00 |
| 645.3 | EROSION STONE | TON | 160.000 | \$57.00 | \$9,120.00 | \$30.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 645.42 | TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE B (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY) | SY | 2,950.000 | \$2.20 | \$6,490.00 | \$1.30 | \$3,835.00 | \$1.30 | \$3,835.00 |
| 645.512 | COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM | LF | 750.000 | \$5.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$4.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3.50 | \$2,625.00 |
| 645.531 | SILT FENCE | LF | 350.000 | \$3.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$2.75 | \$962.50 | \$2.50 | \$875.00 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | AMERICAN EXCAVATING CORP. 5 MADDEN ROAD DERRY, NH 03038 | | NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC 159 BARNSTEAD ROAD PITTSFIELD, NH 03263 | |
|----------|--|------|------------|-------------|-------------|---|-------------|---|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 645.7 | STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | U | 1.000 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 645.71 | MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS | HR | 50.000 | \$74.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$75.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$75.00 | \$3,750.00 |
| 646.31 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS | SY | 3,180.000 | \$3.00 | \$9,540.00 | \$0.50 | \$1,590.00 | \$0.50 | \$1,590.00 |
| 647.1 | HUMUS | CY | 330.000 | \$16.00 | \$5,280.00 | \$14.00 | \$4,620.00 | \$11.00 | \$3,630.00 |
| 692. | MOBILIZATION | U | 1.000 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$140,000.00 | \$140,000.00 |
| 697.11 | INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN | U | 1.000 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 698.13 | FIELD OFFICE TYPE C | MON | 10.000 | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,520.00 | \$15,200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 1010.15 | FUEL ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 10,000.000 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 1010.2 | ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 10,000.000 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 1010.3 | QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT | \$ | 5,300.000 | \$1.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,300.00 |

Totals: **\$538,218.20** **\$522,543.60** **\$545,376.50**

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | PARK CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 138 NH RTE. 119 EAST FITZWILLIAM, NH 03447 | | Unit Price | Total |
|----------|-------------|------|----------|------------|-------|--|-------|------------|-------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | | |

Items

| | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|---|-----|------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|--|--|
| 201.882 | INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II | SY | 50.000 | \$5.50 | \$275.00 | \$15.00 | \$750.00 | | |
| 203.1 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 2,550.000 | \$11.00 | \$28,050.00 | \$18.00 | \$45,900.00 | | |
| 203.6 | EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) | CY | 25.000 | \$23.00 | \$575.00 | \$20.00 | \$500.00 | | |
| 206.19 | COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY | CY | 25.000 | \$17.80 | \$445.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,875.00 | | |
| 214. | FINE GRADING | U | 1.000 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | | |
| 304.2 | GRAVEL (F) | CY | 1,150.000 | \$20.00 | \$23,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$40,250.00 | | |
| 304.3 | CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) | CY | 1,150.000 | \$25.00 | \$28,750.00 | \$35.00 | \$40,250.00 | | |
| 304.35 | CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES | CY | 60.000 | \$42.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$45.00 | \$2,700.00 | | |
| 403.11002 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2) | TON | 1,450.000 | \$86.00 | \$124,700.00 | \$90.00 | \$130,500.00 | | |
| 403.12 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD | TON | 40.000 | \$163.00 | \$6,520.00 | \$150.00 | \$6,000.00 | | |
| 403.4 | MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) | TON | 730.000 | \$1.25 | \$912.50 | \$3.00 | \$2,190.00 | | |
| 403.6 | PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | LF | 10,900.000 | \$2.15 | \$23,435.00 | \$1.00 | \$10,900.00 | | |
| 410.22 | ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT | GAL | 400.000 | \$4.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,000.00 | | |
| 417. | COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES | SY | 1,400.000 | \$34.00 | \$47,600.00 | \$6.00 | \$8,400.00 | | |
| 608.26 | 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F) | SY | 12.000 | \$80.00 | \$960.00 | \$75.00 | \$900.00 | | |
| 609.01187 | STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB, 18" HIGH WITH 3" ROUNDED EDGE | LF | 35.000 | \$35.00 | \$1,225.00 | \$85.00 | \$2,975.00 | | |
| 609.02187 | CURVED GRANITE CURB 18" HIGH W/ 3" ROUNDED EDGE | LF | 15.000 | \$60.00 | \$900.00 | \$95.00 | \$1,425.00 | | |
| 615.0201 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B | SF | 103.000 | \$73.00 | \$7,519.00 | \$45.00 | \$4,635.00 | | |
| 615.0301 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C | SF | 106.500 | \$44.00 | \$4,686.00 | \$36.00 | \$3,834.00 | | |
| 615.0501 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB | SF | 10.000 | \$18.00 | \$180.00 | \$19.00 | \$190.00 | | |
| 615.0601 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC | SF | 48.100 | \$12.00 | \$577.20 | \$16.00 | \$769.60 | | |
| 618.61 | UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE | \$ | 9,000.000 | \$1.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$9,000.00 | | |
| 618.7 | FLAGGERS | HR | 1,200.000 | \$22.00 | \$26,400.00 | \$29.00 | \$34,800.00 | | |
| 619.1 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | U | 1.000 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | | |
| 619.25 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | U | 3.000 | \$2,407.00 | \$7,221.00 | \$8,600.00 | \$25,800.00 | | |
| 619.279 | AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN | U | 2.000 | \$8,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$22,000.00 | | |
| 628.2 | SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | LF | 3,550.000 | \$2.80 | \$9,940.00 | \$2.00 | \$7,100.00 | | |
| 632.0104 | RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 29,500.000 | \$0.30 | \$8,850.00 | \$0.20 | \$5,900.00 | | |
| 632.3104 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 200.000 | \$2.50 | \$500.00 | \$2.00 | \$400.00 | | |
| 632.3108 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE | LF | 55.000 | \$1.50 | \$82.50 | \$3.00 | \$165.00 | | |
| 632.3118 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE | LF | 40.000 | \$6.00 | \$240.00 | \$6.00 | \$240.00 | | |
| 632.32 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD | SF | 320.000 | \$10.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$8.00 | \$2,560.00 | | |
| 632.911 | OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER | LF | 3,550.000 | \$2.00 | \$7,100.00 | \$2.00 | \$7,100.00 | | |
| 641. | LOAM | CY | 30.000 | \$82.50 | \$2,475.00 | \$45.00 | \$1,350.00 | | |
| 645.121 | TEMPORARY MULCH AND TACKIFIERS | SY | 100.000 | \$0.50 | \$50.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | | |
| 645.3 | EROSION STONE | TON | 160.000 | \$57.00 | \$9,120.00 | \$55.00 | \$8,800.00 | | |
| 645.42 | TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE B (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY) | SY | 2,950.000 | \$2.20 | \$6,490.00 | \$2.00 | \$5,900.00 | | |
| 645.512 | COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM | LF | 750.000 | \$5.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,750.00 | | |
| 645.531 | SILT FENCE | LF | 350.000 | \$3.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,400.00 | | |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | PARK CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 138 NH RTE, 119 EAST FITZWILLIAM, NH 03447 | | Unit Price | Total |
|----------|--|------|------------|-------------|-------------|--|-------------|------------|-------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | | |
| 645.7 | STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | U | 1.000 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | | |
| 645.71 | MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS | HR | 50.000 | \$74.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$85.00 | \$4,250.00 | | |
| 646.31 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS | SY | 3,180.000 | \$3.00 | \$9,540.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,180.00 | | |
| 647.1 | HUMUS | CY | 330.000 | \$16.00 | \$5,280.00 | \$25.00 | \$8,250.00 | | |
| 692. | MOBILIZATION | U | 1.000 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$55,000.00 | \$55,000.00 | | |
| 697.11 | INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN | U | 1.000 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | | |
| 698.13 | FIELD OFFICE TYPE C | MON | 10.000 | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$11,000.00 | | |
| 1010.15 | FUEL ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 10,000.000 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 | | |
| 1010.2 | ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 10,000.000 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 | | |
| 1010.3 | QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT | \$ | 5,300.000 | \$1.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,300.00 | | |

Totals: **\$538,218.20** **\$594,688.60**



PS&E Comparison

BROOKLINE
40092
X-A004(343)

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | A-Bidder | | PS&E | | A-PS&E Difference |
|--------------|--|------|------------|-------------|--------------|------------|--------------|-------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | |
| Items | | | | | | | | |
| 201.882 | INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II | SY | 50.000 | \$15.00 | \$750.00 | \$5.50 | \$275.00 | \$475.00 |
| 203.1 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 2,550.000 | \$18.00 | \$45,900.00 | \$11.00 | \$28,050.00 | \$17,850.00 |
| 203.6 | EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) | CY | 25.000 | \$12.00 | \$300.00 | \$23.00 | \$575.00 | (\$275.00) |
| 206.19 | COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY | CY | 25.000 | \$70.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$17.80 | \$445.00 | \$1,305.00 |
| 214. | FINE GRADING | U | 1.000 | \$31,000.00 | \$31,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$26,500.00 |
| 304.2 | GRAVEL (F) | CY | 1,150.000 | \$23.75 | \$27,312.50 | \$20.00 | \$23,000.00 | \$4,312.50 |
| 304.3 | CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) | CY | 1,150.000 | \$29.00 | \$33,350.00 | \$25.00 | \$28,750.00 | \$4,600.00 |
| 304.35 | CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES | CY | 60.000 | \$54.00 | \$3,240.00 | \$42.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$720.00 |
| 403.11002 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2) | TON | 1,450.000 | \$89.00 | \$129,050.00 | \$86.00 | \$124,700.00 | \$4,350.00 |
| 403.12 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD | TON | 40.000 | \$120.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$163.00 | \$6,520.00 | (\$1,720.00) |
| 403.4 | MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) | TON | 730.000 | \$2.00 | \$1,460.00 | \$1.25 | \$912.50 | \$547.50 |
| 403.6 | PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | LF | 10,900.000 | \$4.00 | \$43,600.00 | \$2.15 | \$23,435.00 | \$20,165.00 |
| 410.22 | ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT | GAL | 400.000 | \$4.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$0.00 |
| 417. | COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES | SY | 1,400.000 | \$6.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$34.00 | \$47,600.00 | (\$39,200.00) |
| 608.26 | 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F) | SY | 12.000 | \$80.00 | \$960.00 | \$80.00 | \$960.00 | \$0.00 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|--|-----|------------|------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|---------------|
| 609.01187 | STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB, 18" HIGH WITH 3" ROUNDED EDGE | LF | 35.000 | \$85.00 | \$2,975.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,225.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 609.02187 | CURVED GRANITE CURB 18" HIGH W/ 3" ROUNDED EDGE | LF | 15.000 | \$120.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$60.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 |
| 615.0201 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B | SF | 103.000 | \$45.00 | \$4,635.00 | \$73.00 | \$7,519.00 | (\$2,884.00) |
| 615.0301 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C | SF | 106.500 | \$36.00 | \$3,834.00 | \$44.00 | \$4,686.00 | (\$852.00) |
| 615.0501 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB | SF | 10.000 | \$19.00 | \$190.00 | \$18.00 | \$180.00 | \$10.00 |
| 615.0601 | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC | SF | 48.100 | \$16.00 | \$769.60 | \$12.00 | \$577.20 | \$192.40 |
| 618.61 | UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE | \$ | 9,000.000 | \$1.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$0.00 |
| 618.7 | FLAGGERS | HR | 1,200.000 | \$25.50 | \$30,600.00 | \$22.00 | \$26,400.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 619.1 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | U | 1.000 | \$8,905.50 | \$8,905.50 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | (\$16,094.50) |
| 619.25 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | U | 3.000 | \$3,720.00 | \$11,160.00 | \$2,407.00 | \$7,221.00 | \$3,939.00 |
| 619.279 | AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN | U | 2.000 | \$4,750.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | (\$6,500.00) |
| 628.2 | SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | LF | 3,550.000 | \$1.50 | \$5,325.00 | \$2.80 | \$9,940.00 | (\$4,615.00) |
| 632.0104 | RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 29,500.000 | \$0.16 | \$4,720.00 | \$0.30 | \$8,850.00 | (\$4,130.00) |
| 632.3104 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 200.000 | \$0.65 | \$130.00 | \$2.50 | \$500.00 | (\$370.00) |
| 632.3108 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE | LF | 55.000 | \$1.10 | \$60.50 | \$1.50 | \$82.50 | (\$22.00) |
| 632.3118 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE | LF | 40.000 | \$2.10 | \$84.00 | \$6.00 | \$240.00 | (\$156.00) |
| 632.32 | RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD | SF | 320.000 | \$5.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,200.00 | (\$1,600.00) |
| 632.911 | OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER | LF | 3,550.000 | \$0.50 | \$1,775.00 | \$2.00 | \$7,100.00 | (\$5,325.00) |
| 641. | LOAM | CY | 30.000 | \$35.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$82.50 | \$2,475.00 | (\$1,425.00) |
| 645.121 | TEMPORARY MULCH AND TACKIFIERS | SY | 100.000 | \$9.00 | \$900.00 | \$0.50 | \$50.00 | \$850.00 |
| 645.3 | EROSION STONE | TON | 160.000 | \$30.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$57.00 | \$9,120.00 | (\$4,320.00) |

| | | | | | | | | |
|---------|--|-----|------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|---------------|
| 645.42 | TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE B (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY) | SY | 2,950.000 | \$1.30 | \$3,835.00 | \$2.20 | \$6,490.00 | (\$2,655.00) |
| 645.512 | COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM | LF | 750.000 | \$4.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,750.00 | (\$750.00) |
| 645.531 | SILT FENCE | LF | 350.000 | \$2.75 | \$962.50 | \$3.00 | \$1,050.00 | (\$87.50) |
| 645.7 | STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | U | 1.000 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | (\$1,000.00) |
| 645.71 | MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS | HR | 50.000 | \$75.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$74.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$50.00 |
| 646.31 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS | SY | 3,180.000 | \$0.50 | \$1,590.00 | \$3.00 | \$9,540.00 | (\$7,950.00) |
| 647.1 | HUMUS | CY | 330.000 | \$14.00 | \$4,620.00 | \$16.00 | \$5,280.00 | (\$660.00) |
| 692. | MOBILIZATION | U | 1.000 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | (\$11,000.00) |
| 697.11 | INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN | U | 1.000 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$0.00 |
| 698.13 | FIELD OFFICE TYPE C | MON | 10.000 | \$1,520.00 | \$15,200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,200.00 |
| 1010.15 | FUEL ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 10,000.000 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$0.00 |
| 1010.2 | ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 10,000.000 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$0.00 |
| 1010.3 | QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT | \$ | 5,300.000 | \$1.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$0.00 |

| | | | | | | | |
|---------------|--|--|--|--|--------------|--------------|---------------|
| Total: | | | | | \$522,543.60 | \$538,218.20 | (\$15,674.60) |
|---------------|--|--|--|--|--------------|--------------|---------------|